
附件

贝墩镇三多村房地一体确权登记发证公告（第三批）

序号
权利人

名称
权利类型

不动产坐

落

不动产单

元号

宗地

面积

建筑

面积
用途 备注

1 古强英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村排尾村

小组

44162410110

8JC05090F00

010001

101.2

9

119.6

9

农村

宅基

地

2
凌文孟,

凌根荣

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村碗陶村

小组

44162410110

8JC05092F00

010001

300.0

0

700.0

0

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

99.85 平

方米,超

出批准

建筑面

积 77.32

平方米

3 凌德营

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村排尾村

小组

44162410110

8JC05101F00

010001

87.66
197.4

5

农村

宅基

地

4 周格生

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村园塅村

小组

44162410110

8JC05104F00

010001

80.16 80.16

农村

宅基

地

5 凌观环

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村排尾村

小组

44162410110

8JC05112F00

010001

148.5

7

304.4

6

农村

宅基

地

6 陈焕章

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村碗陶村

小组

44162410110

8JC05114F00

010001

87.72
281.5

4

农村

宅基

地

7 凌华南

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村坜头村

小组

44162410110

8JC05117F00

010001

79.67
159.3

3

农村

宅基

地

8
凌观彭,

凌石许

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村排尾村

小组

44162410110

8JC05157F00

010001

245.2

2

600.6

4

农村

宅基

地

9 梁培根

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村白前村

44162410110

8JC05009F00

010001

128.4

1

261.4

3

农村

宅基

地



小组

10 凌日华

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村碗陶村

小组

44162410110

8JC05147F00

010001

110.1

4

350.0

0

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准建筑

面积

29.22 平

方米

11 梁格华

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村白前村

小组

44162410110

8JC05013F00

010001

98.34 98.34

农村

宅基

地

12 梁西园

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村白前村

小组

44162410110

8JC05018F00

010001

131.1

0

202.8

8

农村

宅基

地

13 凌剑

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村排中村

小组

44162410110

8JC05041F00

010001

62.43
138.7

0

农村

宅基

地

14 凌运财

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村排尾村

小组

44162410110

8JC05042F00

010001

90.12
166.3

6

农村

宅基

地

15 凌德本

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村排中村

小组

44162410110

8JC05045F00

010001

71.05
157.7

3

农村

宅基

地

16 凌西铭

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村排尾村

小组

44162410110

8JC05047F00

010001

94.29
223.6

0

农村

宅基

地

17 杨观志

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村上塘村

小组

44162410110

8JC05618F00

010001

109.4

9

226.5

4

农村

宅基

地

18 朱世群

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村花廊村

小组

44162410110

8JC05629F00

010001

109.5

2

215.2

5

农村

宅基

地

19 朱联尔

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村上二村

小组

44162410110

8JC05630F00

010001

73.15
150.6

9

农村

宅基

地

20 凌志武

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村白屋村

小组

44162410110

8JC05190F00

010001

150.0

0

350.0

0

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

13.16 平

方米,超



出批准

建筑面

积 50.91

平方米

21 肖春雪

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村白屋村

小组

44162410110

8JC05195F00

010001

110.5

2

110.5

2

农村

宅基

地

22 凌德建

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村排尾村

小组

44162410110

8JC05167F00

010001

150.0

0

449.9

6

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

67.68 平

方米

23 杨家金

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村长墩村

小组

44162410110

8JC05231F00

010001

133.7

9

247.9

6

农村

宅基

地

24 杨家铭

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村长墩村

小组

44162410110

8JC05232F00

010001

150.0

0

350.0

0

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

5.07 平

方米,超

出批准

建筑面

积 6.06

平方米

25 凌飞池

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村白屋村

小组

44162410110

8JC05235F00

010001

150.0

0

325.9

3

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

8.52 平

方米

26 杨赐平

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村长墩村

小组

44162410110

8JC05244F00

010001

112.0

5

285.7

2

农村

宅基

地

27 杨来昌

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下二村

小组

44162410110

8JC05246F00

010001

112.7

5

286.2

7

农村

宅基

地

28 凌秀河

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村含水村

小组

44162410110

8JC05248F00

010001

150.0

0

350.0

0

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

97.46 平

方米,超

出批准

建筑面

积 84.87



平方米

29 杨西銮

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村上排村

小组

44162410110

8JC05256F00

010001

108.1

6

222.2

1

农村

宅基

地

30 杨四勇

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村上排村

小组

44162410110

8JC05263F00

010001

118.2

8

240.6

2

农村

宅基

地

31 杨文选

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村老屋村

小组

44162410110

8JC05267F00

010001

89.08
234.2

1

农村

宅基

地

32 凌飞泽

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村含水村

小组

44162410110

8JC05203F00

010001

100.9

4

205.7

4

农村

宅基

地

33 朱淦全

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村坑一村

小组

44162410110

8JC05339F00

010001

125.7

9

350.0

0

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准建筑

面积

65.79 平

方米

34 朱石东

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村新排村

小组

44162410110

8JC05484F00

010001

112.0

0

266.6

0

农村

宅基

地

35 杨石燕

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村上塘村

小组

44162410110

8JC05675F00

010001

137.5

8

296.8

4

农村

宅基

地

36 梁胜锦

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下窝村

小组

44162410110

8JC05677F00

010001

36.33 36.33

农村

宅基

地

37 朱德章

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村坑二村

小组

44162410110

8JC05349F00

010001

119.1

0

149.7

6

农村

宅基

地

38
朱小平,

朱小青

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村坑一村

小组

44162410110

8JC05350F00

010001

131.9

7

285.6

6

农村

宅基

地

39 朱德昌

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村水经村

小组

44162410110

8JC05489F00

010001

71.81 71.81

农村

宅基

地

40 朱东林 宅基地使用 河源市和平 44162410110 99.87 217.3 农村



权/房屋所

有权

县贝墩镇三

多村上一村

小组

8JC05493F00

010001

8 宅基

地

41 朱新建

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村水经村

小组

44162410110

8JC05495F00

010001

97.31
197.9

0

农村

宅基

地

42 梁耀铃

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下窝村

小组

44162410110

8JC05683F00

010001

81.79
201.7

3

农村

宅基

地

43 梁耀根

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下窝村

小组

44162410110

8JC05688F00

010001

108.2

1

219.5

3

农村

宅基

地

44 朱春锦

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村坑二村

小组

44162410110

8JC05354F00

010001

103.9

6

207.9

2

农村

宅基

地

45 朱春南

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村坑二村

小组

44162410110

8JC05358F00

010001

77.06
111.8

4

农村

宅基

地

46 朱金映

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村坑口村

小组

44162410110

8JC05362F00

010001

129.3

1

129.3

1

农村

宅基

地

47 梁运桃

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下塘村

小组

44162410110

8JC05695F00

010001

98.39
220.8

4

农村

宅基

地

48 朱飞跃

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村上屋村

小组

44162410110

8JC05506F00

010001

121.5

7

239.5

8

农村

宅基

地

49 朱世沐

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村花廊村

小组

44162410110

8JC05511F00

010001

165.1

8

330.3

7

农村

宅基

地

50 朱平宇

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村上屋村

小组

44162410110

8JC05513F00

010001

54.23
186.9

9

农村

宅基

地

51 朱世柒

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村花廊村

小组

44162410110

8JC05514F00

010001

150.0

0

336.7

4

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

17.54 平



方米

52 梁先觉

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下塘村

小组

44162410110

8JC05704F00

010001

83.04
190.8

2

农村

宅基

地

53 梁祝华

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下塘村

小组

44162410110

8JC05718F00

010001

115.7

3

228.6

1

农村

宅基

地

54 朱小清

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村坑口村

小组

44162410110

8JC05388F00

010001

45.38 45.38

农村

宅基

地

55 朱石朋

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村上三村

小组

44162410110

8JC05529F00

010001

77.78
191.2

9

农村

宅基

地

56 朱金生

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村上一村

小组

44162410110

8JC05533F00

010001

150.0

0

420.0

8

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

57.01 平

方米

57 朱德淦

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村坑二村

小组

44162410110

8JC05394F00

010001

110.1

4

209.5

9

农村

宅基

地

58 朱添胜

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村正丰村

小组

44162410110

8JC05399F00

010001

87.21
221.1

3

农村

宅基

地

59 朱枚生

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村正丰村

小组

44162410110

8JC05400F00

010001

83.83
205.8

3

农村

宅基

地

60 朱桂兰

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村正丰村

小组

44162410110

8JC05407F00

010001

150.0

0

165.0

8

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

22.78 平

方米

61 朱金华

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村坑一村

小组

44162410110

8JC05414F00

010001

117.2

6

279.5

1

农村

宅基

地

62 朱东安

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村上一村

小组

44162410110

8JC05557F00

010001

115.0

1

331.7

9

农村

宅基

地



63 朱运平

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村新屋村

小组

44162410110

8JC05558F00

010001

30.71 30.71

农村

宅基

地

64 杨燕东

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村老屋村

小组

44162410110

8JC05274F00

010001

111.0

9

228.1

3

农村

宅基

地

65 杨飞振

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村长墩村

小组

44162410110

8JC05281F00

010001

80.79
198.0

4

农村

宅基

地

66 朱碧胜

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村正丰村

小组

44162410110

8JC05417F00

010001

66.32
193.8

0

农村

宅基

地

67 朱鲜明

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村正丰村

小组

44162410110

8JC05419F00

010001

72.24
166.0

8

农村

宅基

地

68 梁庚娣

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村上三村

小组

44162410110

8JC05562F00

010001

110.4

3

277.7

4

农村

宅基

地

69 朱世祥

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村花廊村

小组

44162410110

8JC05576F00

010001

79.61
161.3

1

农村

宅基

地

70 朱德全

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村上窝村

小组

44162410110

8JC05577F00

010001

81.66 81.66

农村

宅基

地

71 杨爱敏

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下二村

小组

44162410110

8JC05291F00

010001

88.31 88.31

农村

宅基

地

72 杨爱琼

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下二村

小组

44162410110

8JC05292F00

010001

94.58 94.58

农村

宅基

地

73 朱胜炳

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村水经村

小组

44162410110

8JC05442F00

010001

113.0

8

113.0

8

农村

宅基

地

74 杨春贤

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村老屋村

44162410110

8JC05306F00

010001

103.4

1

103.4

1

农村

宅基

地



小组

75 杨飞燕

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村长墩村

小组

44162410110

8JC05307F00

010001

150.0

0

297.0

0

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

21.77 平

方米

76 朱雪花

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村上窝村

小组

44162410110

8JC05637F00

010001

131.9

0

283.3

9

农村

宅基

地

77 杨东梧

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下一村

小组

44162410110

8JC05310F00

010001

143.6

5

143.6

5

农村

宅基

地

78 朱友岳

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村水经村

小组

44162410110

8JC05453F00

010001

103.9

0

238.9

8

农村

宅基

地

79 朱庆明

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村新排村

小组

44162410110

8JC05457F00

010001

96.54
204.4

8

农村

宅基

地

80 朱子星

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村水经村

小组

44162410110

8JC05460F00

010001

81.97
172.8

3

农村

宅基

地

81 朱海碧

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村上窝村

小组

44162410110

8JC05640F00

010001

65.84
113.2

8

农村

宅基

地

82 杨家月

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村长墩村

小组

44162410110

8JC05320F00

010001

41.64 86.24

农村

宅基

地

83
杨必胜,

杨必发

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下排村

小组

44162410110

8JC05322F00

010001

266.3

4

567.1

6

农村

宅基

地

84 杨文越

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下排村

小组

44162410110

8JC05325F00

010001

88.80
228.4

9

农村

宅基

地

85 杨文阶

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下排村

小组

44162410110

8JC05326F00

010001

81.75
264.1

9

农村

宅基

地

86 梁新风 宅基地使用 河源市和平 44162410110 86.84 209.6 农村



权/房屋所

有权

县贝墩镇三

多村下窝村

小组

8JC05655F00

010001

8 宅基

地

87 杨文艺

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下排村

小组

44162410110

8JC05327F00

010001

81.35
226.4

0

农村

宅基

地

88 朱春安

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村花廊村

小组

44162410110

8JC05471F00

010001

90.98
211.0

2

农村

宅基

地

89 梁耀城

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县贝墩镇三

多村下窝村

小组

44162410110

8JC05662F00

010001

100.2

9

253.6

6

农村

宅基

地


